
Bewcastle School, Roadhead, Cumbria, CA6 6PF 
Telephone:  016977 48662 

Email:admin@bewcastle.cumbria.sch.uk 
Website: www.bewcastle.cumbria.sch.uk 

Successful learning in a happy environment                                       Headteacher:  Mr Matthew Dixon   

 
Monday 16th September 2024 

Dear Parents and Carers,    
 
50 Club Winners – Sept 2024 
1st Prize: Number 23 
2nd Prize: Number 13 
 
Miltonrigg woods  
On Friday 20th September, all children will be visiting Miltonrigg Woods to link in with their topics, signs of 
Autumn (EYFS & KS1) and food chains (KS2). Children will be transported to Miltonrigg woods by Telfords 
coaches, leaving at 9am returning back to school for 1pm.If your child usually has school lunch, a packed 
lunch will be provided. Please can we ask that your child comes to school wearing old clothing and suitable 
footwear. Please can all children bring along waterproofs and change of clothing.  
 
Board Game Club  
Miss Knight will be running a board game club on a Thursday evening, from 3.30pm to 4.30pm.  This club is 
open for children in reception - Y6. This will start from Thursday 12th September - Thursday 24th October 
2024. Due to staff training taking place, there will be NO board game club on Thursday 26th September 
2024. Please complete the below form if your child/ren would like to take part.  
https://forms.office.com/Pages/ResponsePage.aspx?id=izGTMElmPE2czcYSH5jioZLCjMQWEF9OmuS60t4F_
sRUQlhVRDNOUVFNNUQxOTdGU0wxWUQ5SkhVOS4u 
 
Stay & Play  
All parents and children aged 0-5 years, are welcome to join us for our stay & play session on Tuesday 24th 
September 2024, 2pm-3.30pm.  
 
Nasal Flu vaccinations 
On Thursday 26th September, the school immunisation team will be visiting to deliver the nasal flu vaccine. 
A letter regarding this was emailed out last week, please can the online consent forms please be 
completed ASAP.  
 
PE Kit  
Please can all children bring in their PE kit on a Monday and leave in school until Friday. 
 
Cool Milk  
This term we have joined up with Cool milk to provide children who are under 5 or children in receipt 
of free school meals, free milk. Children who aren’t eligible for free milk, can register to receive 
subsidised school milk. Please visit www.coolmilk.com for more information.  
 
Bewcastle Hub at School  
On Sunday 20th October, we are hosting the Bewcastle Hub at Bewcastle school. More information to 
follow.  
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Wrap around care  
Please find below booking form for wrap around care WE 27.09.24 Bookings are to be made in advance, 
the weekly booking form needs to be completed by Thursday of each week the booking form goes out.  
https://forms.office.com/Pages/ResponsePage.aspx?id=izGTMElmPE2czcYSH5jioZLCjMQWEF9OmuS60t4
F_sRUMTJGOTJBUUtaSFJYOVhZWTFDMUwwNUdFSC4u  
 
Online Safety Newsletter  
Please see below a link to  September’s edition of the Online Safety Newsletter.  
bewcastle.cumbria.sch.uk/uploads/541/Online_Safety_Newsletter_September_2024_Bewcastle_02-
09-202414017.pdf/  
 
 

  

https://forms.office.com/Pages/ResponsePage.aspx?id=izGTMElmPE2czcYSH5jioZLCjMQWEF9OmuS60t4F_sRUMTJGOTJBUUtaSFJYOVhZWTFDMUwwNUdFSC4u
https://forms.office.com/Pages/ResponsePage.aspx?id=izGTMElmPE2czcYSH5jioZLCjMQWEF9OmuS60t4F_sRUMTJGOTJBUUtaSFJYOVhZWTFDMUwwNUdFSC4u
https://www.bewcastle.cumbria.sch.uk/uploads/541/Online_Safety_Newsletter_September_2024_Bewcastle_02-09-202414017.pdf/
https://www.bewcastle.cumbria.sch.uk/uploads/541/Online_Safety_Newsletter_September_2024_Bewcastle_02-09-202414017.pdf/


 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 

Event Date Time 

Forest School  Wednesday 18th September  All day  

ASC – Board games Thursday 19th September 3.30pm – 

4.30pm  

Miltonrigg woods visit Friday 20th September  9am-1pm 

Stay & play  Tuesday 24th September  2pm-3.30pm 

Forest School  Wednesday 25th September  All day  

Flu Vaccinations  Thursday 26th September  9am  

Forest School  Wednesday 2nd October  All day  

ASC – Board games Thursday 3rd October  3.30pm – 

4.30pm  

Forest School  Wednesday 9th October  All day  

ASC – Board games Thursday 10th October  3.30pm – 

4.30pm  

Forest School  Wednesday 16th October  All day  

ASC – Board games Thursday 17th October  3.30pm – 

4.30pm  

Bewcastle Hub at School  Sunday 20th October  10.30am-

2.30pm 

Stay & Play  Tuesday 22nd October  2pm- 3.30pm 

Forest School  Wednesday 23rd October  All day  

ASC – Board games Thursday 24th October  3.30pm – 

4.30pm  

Half term  Mon 28th Oct – Fri 1st Nov  N/A 

GNAA Clothing Collection  Tuesday 5th November  3.30pm 

Book Bus  Tuesday 12th November  10am 

School photos  Wednesday 13th November  AM 

Stay & Play  Tuesday 26th November  2pm-3.30pm 

Stay & Play  Tuesday 17th December  2pm-3.30pm 

KS1 & KS2 Newcastle theatre – 

The Little Mermaid 

Wednesday 18th December  TBC  

Last day of term – 1.30pm finish  Friday 20th December  1.30pm  

Dates for the diary – Autumn Term 2024 

 



  



 
 
 
 
 

 

 

  



 


